UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording requested by:

W. Scott Krol, Esq. 200 East Randolph Street Suite 5100 – 22 Chicago, IL 60601

and when recorded, please return this deed and tax statements to:

Przemyslaw Majewski 21 Kristin Drive, Unit 1102 Schaumburg, IL 60195



Doc# 1718649013 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00 KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 07/05/2017 08:25 AM PG: 1 OF 4

Above reserved for official use only

QUITCLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR: Agnieszka Piwo var an unmarried individual whose address is 21 Kristin Drive Unit 1102 County of Cook, State of Illineis

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, in the amount of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) in hand and other good and valuable consideration, conveys and quitclaims to **Przemyslaw Majewski** ("Grantee"), whose address is 2537 S. 2nd Ave, North Riverside County of Cook, State of Illinois (Grantees Address) all interest in the following described real estate:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERE ("O FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

in the City of Schaumburg, County of Cook, State of Illinois.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the above described property unto the said Grantee, Grantee's heirs, administrators, executors, successors and/or assigns forever; so that neither Grantor nor Grantor's heirs, administrators, executors, successors and/or assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the aforesaid property, premises or appurtenance; or any part thereof.

Permanent Index Number(s) (if necessary) 07-10-101-038-1301

Property Address: 21 Kristin Drive Unit 1102, Schaumburg, Illinois, 60195

[follows on next page]

 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
 20-Jun-2017

 COUNTY:
 0.00

 ILLINOIS:
 0.00

 TOTAL:
 0.00

 07-10-101-038-1301
 20170601671071
 0-496-898-496





1718649013 Page: 2 of 4

Type or print name State of ILLINOIS County of I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: Agnies zha Piwowar subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he (she or they) signed and delivered the instrument as his (her or their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and notarial seal, this OFFICIAL SEAL MARY ELLEN SUMMERVIL (Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/27/18 My commission expires on COUNTY/ILLING/S TRANSFER STAMP (If Required) MUNICIPAL TRANSFER STAMP (If Required) 力增加性

NAME & ADDRESS OF PREPARER: W. Scott Krol, Esq. 200 East Randolph Street Suite 5100 – 22 Chicago, IL 60601 EXEMPT under provisions of Paragram Section 31-45 Property Tax Code.

Date: 5/27 1

Buyer, Seller or Representative

This document must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

1718649013 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1.

UNIT NUMBER: 1102 IN THE 21 KRISTIN CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOTS 1, 2 (EXCEPT 111 CAST 206.30 FEET OF SAID LOT 2, AS MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE

THEREOF) AND LOT 3 IN BARRY SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1°. TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 31, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010690003, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0702615055; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTERPET IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS; IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE PENETT OF PARCEL 1, AS SET FORTH IN THE RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 24, 2007 AND RECORDED JANUARY 26, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0702615054, BY AND SETWEEN 21 KRISTIN DEVELOPERS LLC AND 24 KRISTIN COMMERCIAL LLC;

PARCEL 2:

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACES P-71 AND P-467, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0702615055.

PARCEL 3:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE 11S-9, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS

DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0702615055, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1718649013 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest **(ABI)** in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois

corporation or toreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in himois, a	
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real	estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to	real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
DATED: 5 23 , 20 \ 7	GRANTOR OF AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	
By the said (Name of Grantor): Przemy51cm Majewsk	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 5 23, 20 17	OFFICIAL CEAL
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	OFFICIAL SEAL KAROLINA CICHCCKA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/18/20
GRANTEE SECTION The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment	
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation	
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or	
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or	
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. DATED: 5 23 , 20 SIGNATURE:	
	GRANTEE or AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the N	IOTARY who witnesses the G(AV) EE signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	
By the said (Name of Grantee): Pragmy 51aw Mayusu	AFFIX NOTARY STAP PELOW
On this date of: 05 23 , 20 17	OFFICIAL SEAL KAROLINA CICHOCKA
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/18/20

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the **FIRST OFFENSE**, and of a **CLASS A MISDEMEANOR**, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)